

MATRIMONIAL SUIT NO 202 OF 2025(202 of 2025).

Present : Sri S.K. Pathak J.O.Code No.WB 00830

CNR: WBDDOI-001326-2025.

03

21-08-2025

To day is fixed for S/R,A/D and appearance.

Petitioner files hajira Through Ld. Advocate.

Both the Summons through Court and Post are returned with noting refused.

Let the suit be heard exparte against the O.P./husband.

Fix. 19-09-2025 for exparte hearing.

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court,

Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.