

MATRIMONIAL SUIT NO 202 OF 2025(202 of 2025).

Present : Sri S.K. Pathak J.O.Code No.WB 00830

CNR: WBDDOI-001326-2025.

04

19-09-2025

To day is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner files hajira Through Ld. Advocate and also files two written examination in -chiefs alongwith some documents as per firisti . Let the same be kept with the Record.

O.P./Sudip Chakraborty appears today by power and also a prayer for vacating exparte order on the ground stated therein. Copy shown with noting strong objection.

Hd. Consd. Prayer is allowed . Let the suit be taken off from exparte board.

O.P. also files a time prayer for W/O.

Hd. Consd. Time prayer is allowed.

Fix.15-11-2025 for W/O.

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.