

**MATRIMONIAL SUIT NO 202 OF 2025(202 of 2025).**

Present : Sri S.K. Pathak J.O.Code No.WB 00830

CNR: WBDDOI-001326-2025.

06

15-11-2025

To day is fixed for W/O.

Both the sides file hajira through Ld. Advocate separately.

O.P. files W/O today. Copy served .

Let it be accepted and kept with the Record.

Fix. 18-12-2025 for framing of issues.

Additional Dist. Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,

Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.

**MISC. Case no. 08 OF 2025(08 of 2025).**

Present : Sri S.K. Pathak J.O.Code No.WB 00830

CNR: WBDDOI-001971-2025.

07

15-11-2025

To day is fixed for W/O.

Both the sides file hajira through Ld. Advocate separately.

O.P. files W/O today. Copy served .

Let it be accepted and kept with the Record.

Petitioner files an affidavit of Assets and Liabilities for non-agrarian deponents.

Seen. Let it be kept with the Record.

O.P. is directed to file an affidavit of Assets and Liabilities for non-agrarian deponents.

Fix. 18-12-2025 for filing an affidavit of Assets and Liabilities for non-agrarian deponents and hearing.

Additional Dist. Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,

Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.