

MATRIMONIAL SUIT NO 202 OF 2025(202 of 2025).

Present : Sri S.K. Pathak J.O.Code No.WB 00830

CNR: WBDDOI-001326-2025.

10

29-01-2026

To day is fixed for framing of issues.

Petitioner files hajira through Ld. Advocate .

O.P. files a time prayer for appearance supported by medical document. Copy shown with objection noted .

Hd. Consd. Time prayer is allowed.

Fix. 16-02-2026 for framing of issues.

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court,

Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.

MISC. Case no. 08 OF 2025(08 of 2025).

Present : Sri S.K. Pathak J.O.Code No.WB 00830

CNR: WBDDOI-001971-2025.

11

29-01-2026

To day is fixed for filing an affidavit of Assets and Liabilities for non-agrarian deponents and hearing.

Petitioner files hajira through Ld. Advocate .

O.P. files a time prayer for appearance .Copy shown with objection noted .

Hd. Consd. Time prayer is allowed .

O.P. is directed to file an affidavit of Assets and Liabilities for non-agrarian deponents.

Fix. 16-02-2026 for filing an affidavit of Assets and Liabilities for non-agrarian deponents and hearing.

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court,

Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.