

**IN THE COURT OF
ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE-1
DAKSHIN DINAJPUR AT BALURGHAT**

PRESENT : Mr.Ansuman Chattopadhyay
Addl.District & Sessions Judge-1
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
JO Code : WB00-820.

MATRIMONIAL SUIT NO. 202 OF 2025

Computer Regn.No. 202 of 2025
CNR : WBDD01-001326-2025

ORDER NO. 12

DT. 16/02/2026

1. Today is fixed for framing issues. Petitioner/wife personally present along with her Ld.Advocate and the OP/husband is also duly represented by his Ld.Advocate. Ld.Advocate for both parties verbally prayed for an adjournment contending before this court that they are willing to bring reconciliation between the parties and as such the case may be referred for mediation.
2. Ld.Advocate for both the parties endorsed the same view.
3. Keeping in view the submissions made by the Ld.Advocates for both parties concerned and considering the nature of the case in which the petitioner/husband has prayed for a decree for dissolution of marriage on the ground of cruelty, it appears that the case can be better disposed of by way of Alternative Dispute Redressal Forum through Mediation.
5. As such, let the present case be referred to Mediation.
6. ***Both the parties are hereby directed to appear before Ld.Secretary, D.L.S.A, Dakshin Dinajpur on 27/02/2026 along with all their relevant relied upon documents.***
7. Ld.Secretary, D.L.S.A, Dakshin Dinajpur is hereby requested to make necessary arrangement for mediation of the dispute by any duly trained mediator.
8. **Fix 13/03/2026** for order awaiting mediation report and if required, for framing of issues.
9. Let the Mediation Referral Order passed today be sent to the Ld.Secretary, D,L.S.A, Dakshin Dinajpur for information and doing needful.

Dict.& Corr by

A.D& S.J-1

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge-1
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat**

**IN THE COURT OF
ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE-1
DAKSHIN DINAJPUR AT BALURGHAT**

PRESENT : Mr.Ansuman Chattopadhyay
Addl.District & Sessions Judge-1
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
JO Code : WB00-820.

MISC.CASE NO. 05 OF 2024

Computer Regn.No. 05 of 2024
CNR : WBDD01-003104-2024

ORDER NO. 30
DT. 10/02/2026

- 1) Today is fixed for filing Assets & Liabilities by both the parties in compliance with the direction of *Hon'ble Supreme Court in the case of Rajnesh V. Neha (2021) 2 SCC 324.*
- 2) Respondent/Husband of the instant case has filed his Assets & Liabilities in prescribed proforma but the copy of the same has not been supplied to the other side.
- 3) Per contra, the petitioner/wife of this case has not yet filed any Assets & Liabilities.
- 4) *Let the case be adjourned till the next date fixed on the ground that Matrimonial Suit annexed with this case has been referred for Mediation to D.L.S.A Dakshin Dinajpur.*
- 5) Fix 25/03/2026 for filing Assets & Liabilities by petitioner/wife and further order.

Dict.& Corr by

A.D& S.J-1

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge-1
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat**